

## **ASSAM SKILL UNIVERSITY**

(A Government of Assam University)

MANGALDAI, DISTRICT: DARRANG, ASSAM

Guwahati Office: 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, DECT Office Complex, Rehabari, Guwahati – 781008

#### **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Guwahati the 20 June, 2023

No. ASU/ SC/2021/05/07: In pursuance to the power of the Section-7 (a & b) of Statutes of the Assam Skill University under the Assam Skill University Act, 2020, the University (ASU), is pleased to nominate the following Members to the Skill Council of the University. This comes into effect from the date of notification.

#### Ex-officio members: -

Sl. No	Name and Designation	Designation in the	
		Skill Council	
1	The Directorate of Technical Education,	Ex-Officio Member	
	or his nominee		
2	The Chief Executive Officer, National Skill Development Corporation	Ex-Officio Member	
	or his nominee		
3	The Director General, National Skill Development Agency or his	Ex-Officio Member	
	nominee		
4	The Mission Director, Assam Skill Development Mission or his nominee	Ex-Officio Member	
5	The Secretary, Board of Secondary Education, Assam	Ex-Officio Member	
	Or his nominee		
6	The Director, Indian Institute of Technology, Guwahati	Ex-Officio Member	
	Or his nominee		
7	The Director, Indian Institute of Management, Shillong	Ex-Officio Member	
	or his nominee		
8	The Director, State Institute of Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam	Ex-Officio Member	
	or his nominee		
9	The Chairman & Managing Director, North Eastern Development	Ex-Officio Member	
	Finance Corporation Ltd (NEDFI)		
	or his nominee		
10	The Director, Indian Institute of Entrepreneurship, Assam	Ex-Officio Member	
	or his nominee		
11	The Director, Tourism Department, Assam	Ex-Officio Member	
	or his nominee		
12	The Director, Directorate of Employment and Craftsmen Training or his	Ex-Officio Member	
	nominee		

### Professors and Dean of Other Universities: -

1	Prof. (Dr.) R. S. Rathore	Dean Academics and Dean
	Shri Vishwakarma Skill University, Haryana	Policy & Planning
2	Prof. Munidra Kakati,	Professor, Department of
	Gauhati University, Guwahati, Assam	Business Administration
3	Prof. Shikhar Kumar Sarma	Dean, Faculty of
	Gauhati University, Guwahati, Assam	Technology

# Representative from Industries: -

1	Mr. Sarat Kr Jain	Chairman of ICC, Assam
		State Council
2	Mr. Pankaj Kr. Goswami	Chairman
-	CII, Assam State Council	
3	Mr. Abhijit Barooah	Industrialist, Assam

(Hamil Nybrahi, ACS) Registrar, Assam Skill University

Memo No. ASU/ SC/2021/05/07

Dated Guwahati the 20 June, 2023

Copy for information to:

 PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Govt. of Assam & The Chancellor, The Assam Skill University, Dispur, Guwahati-781006.

2. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Skill, Employment & Entrepreneurship Department, Govt. of Assam,

Dispur, Guwahati-781006.

3. Principal Secretary to Govt. of Assam, Skill, Employment & Entrepreneurship Department, Assam Secretariate, Dispur, Guwahati-781006.

4. All Members of the Executive Council, Assam Skill University

5. All Members of Skill Council, Assam Skill University

Registrar, Assam Skill University